TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion from an Indiana limited liability company to a Florida limited liability company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mason Entertainment Group, LLC		11 <i>2/27/2</i> 010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mason Entertainment Group, LLC	
Street Address:	6858 South Atlantic Avenue	
City:	New Smyrna Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047565	BLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner

Correspondent Name. Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3541-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta L. Paul
Signature:	/Marta L. Paul/
Date:	03/31/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=3541-2 Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 30475

TRADEMARK REEL: 004512 FRAME: 0917



Certificate of Conversion For Mason Entertainment Group, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted in accordance with s. 608.439, Florida Statutes, to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Mason Entertainment Group, LLC.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the State of Indiana on September 2, 2004.
 - 3. The jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" has not changed since its formation.
- 4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Mason Entertainment Group, LLC.
- 5. This conversion shall be effective upon the date of filing this Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

Signed this 27th day of December, 2010.

Signature of Member of Limited Liability Company:

Mason Entertainment Group, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

Janjes Mason, Member

Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:

Mason Entertainment Group, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company

James Mason, Member/Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004512 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 03/31/2011